
BIRLA HIGH SCHOOL - MUKUNDAPUR 
 
 

 

Please Note: 
●​ Reporting Time to School: 8:00 a.m. 
●​ Theory Exam Reading Time: 08:30 a.m.- 08:45 a.m.  
●​ Theory Exam Writing Timing: 8:45 a.m. - 11:45 a.m. 
●​ Dispersal Time: 12:00 noon 
●​ The days a student does not have an examination, he/she does not have to come to school. 
●​ On 11th and 12th December, except during the duration of the examination, regular 

classes will be conducted.  
 

CLASS XII PRE-BOARD II EXAMINATION  2025-26 
Date Day XII (PRE-BOARD II)  

11/12/25 Thursday INTERNAL ASSESSMENT  
English (4th to 6th Period)  

 

12/12/25 Friday PRACTICAL   
Informatics Practices (3rd to 6th Period) 

 

15/12/25 Monday English  
16/12/25 Tuesday PRACTICAL/INTERNAL ASSESSMENT  

Applied Mathematics/ Physical Education/Fashion Studies /Financial 
Market Management 

 

17/12/25 Wednesday Applied Mathematics/ Physical Education/Fashion Studies/Financial 
Market Management 

 

18/12/25 Thursday PRACTICAL/INTERNAL ASSESSMENT 
Mathematics/Psychology/Economics 

 

19/12/25 Friday Informatics Practices  
22/12/25 Monday Computer Science / Biology/Hindi/Bengali  
23/12/25 Tuesday PRACTICAL/INTERNAL ASSESSMENT  

Computer Science/Biology/ Hindi/Bengali 
 

05/01/26 Monday Physics/Accountancy/History  
06/01/26 Tuesday PRACTICAL/INTERNAL ASSESSMENT 

Physics/Accountancy/History 
 

07/01/26 Wednesday Chemistry/ Political Science/ Geography/ Business Studies  

08/01/26 Thursday PRACTICAL/INTERNAL ASSESSMENT  
Chemistry/ Political Science/ Geography/ Business Studies 

 

09/01/26 Friday Mathematics/Psychology/Economics  


